
 
November 1, 2022 

 

October Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets 
 

 
The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.0 billion, compared to EUR 3.7 

billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 

776,461 compared to 870,545 during the past 12-month period. The average number of 

cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 321,881 compared to 354,247 during 

the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and 

Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 641 billion, compared to EUR 2 123 billion in October 2021. 

 

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in 

DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Riga, Tallinn 

and Vilnius had 22 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days. 

 

 

 

   
    Value millions in local 

currency 
No. of trades 

 

Market cap  
          billions,  

local currency 

  

   

 Average   Average   

 

   Average 
October 

past 12 
months 

Average 
October 

past 12 
months end of October 

Stockholm    19 803 22 916 520 192 580 489 8 816 

Helsinki    464 589 131 166 140 407 273 
Copenhagen 
Iceland  

   5 426 
3 449 

6 953 
4 232 

120 952 
356 

143 958 
431 

3 970 
2 136 

Baltic (Euro)    1.3 2.8 3 795 5 260 9.2 
         

 
Most traded companies Most active members in share trading 

 
 Daily turnover, 

MEUR 
 Market share by 

turnover 
 

Large Cap Oct Sep Large Cap Oct Sep 

Novo Nordisk A/S 149.2   159.3   Morgan Stanley SE 13.9 % 13.8 % 
Nordea Bank Abp 105.1    182.0                Goldman Sachs Bank 9.5 % 10.1 % 
Evolution AB   76.2     73.0 XTX Markets SAS 8.1 % 6.9 % 

Mid Cap   Mid Cap    

BioArctic AB   10.2    12.1 BofA Securities Eur. SA 12.3 % 11.6 % 
Torm plc 7.1 7.8 Morgan Stanley SE 11.4 % 10.6 % 
Scandic Hotels Group AB 6.1 4.7 Avanza Bank AB 8.3 %  8.8 % 

Small Cap   Small Cap    

Origo hf. 1.1 0.4 Nordnet Bank AB 15.3 % 14.6 % 
Net Insight AB 0.9 0.8 Avanza Bank AB 14.9 % 16.3 % 
Maha Energy AB 0.7 1.2 Nordea Bank Abp 7.3 % 6.5 % 

First North   First North   

Embracer Group AB 18.9 15.6 Avanza Bank AB 16.1 % 16.0 % 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
Nasdaq, Inc.  2 

 

 

Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members 

 

 

 

 
1) Excluding 12 multiple listings. 

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings. 

3) Unique members. 

4) Unique new members. 

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market. 
6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Number of 
 

New, this 
month 

New, YTD Total No of 

Companies    

Main market 15)                   145)         6891) 

First North                      11)                 41                   5612) 

    

Bonds 
 
Warrants, 
Certificates, ETF, 
and AIF 

122 
 

 5 087                     

1 173 
 

               46 613 

5 767 
 

 22 285 

    

Equity, 
Derivatives and 
Fixed income 
Members 

04) 14) 1403) 


