

November 1, 2022

October Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.0 billion, compared to EUR 3.7 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 776,461 compared to 870,545 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 321,881 compared to 354,247 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 641 billion, compared to EUR 2 123 billion in October 2021.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Riga, Tallinn and Vilnius had 22 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency
	Average October	Average past 12 months	Average October	Average past 12 months	
				end of October	
Stockholm	19 803	22 916	520 192	580 489	8 816
Helsinki	464	589	131 166	140 407	273
Copenhagen	5 426	6 953	120 952	143 958	3 970
Iceland	3 449	4 232	356	431	2 136
Baltic (Euro)	1.3	2.8	3 795	5 260	9.2

Most traded companies

Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover			
	Oct	Sep	Large Cap	Oct	Sep	
Large Cap						
Novo Nordisk A/S	149.2	159.3	Morgan Stanley SE	13.9 %	13.8 %	
Nordea Bank Abp	105.1	182.0	Goldman Sachs Bank	9.5 %	10.1 %	
Evolution AB	76.2	73.0	XTX Markets SAS	8.1 %	6.9 %	
Mid Cap						
BioArctic AB	10.2	12.1	BofA Securities Eur. SA	12.3 %	11.6 %	
Torm plc	7.1	7.8	Morgan Stanley SE	11.4 %	10.6 %	
Scandic Hotels Group AB	6.1	4.7	Avanza Bank AB	8.3 %	8.8 %	
Small Cap						
Origo hf.	1.1	0.4	Nordnet Bank AB	15.3 %	14.6 %	
Net Insight AB	0.9	0.8	Avanza Bank AB	14.9 %	16.3 %	
Maha Energy AB	0.7	1.2	Nordea Bank Abp	7.3 %	6.5 %	
First North						
Embracer Group AB	18.9	15.6	Avanza Bank AB	16.1 %	16.0 %	

Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<u>Companies</u>			
Main market	1 ⁵⁾	14 ⁵⁾	689 ¹⁾
First North	1 ¹⁾	41	561 ²⁾
 Bonds	122	1 173	5 767
Warrants, Certificates, ETF, and AIF	5 087	46 613	22 285
Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	0 ⁴⁾	1 ⁴⁾	140 ³⁾

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings.

3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.

6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.